
ULM  -vs- Texas State 
3/14/2026 at San Marcos, Texas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Skylar Waggoner (4-3)
Loss: Emma Strood (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kenneth Rice First: Jared Arrington Third Base: Jenna Boullion 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 642   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
ULM 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 6 10 0
Texas State 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 1

ULM 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooklin Lippert cf 3 3 3 0 1 0 0
Meagan Brown lf 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
Morgan Brown 2b 3 0 1 2 0 1 3
Hollie Thomas c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kailey Monsef dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Carson Jansky 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Elle Carter ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Olivia Faggard 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Carys Platt rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Dakota Lake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Skylar Waggoner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 10 5 4 2 6

SH: Morgan Brown (1)
SF: Meagan Brown (1)
CS: Hollie Thomas (1)
DP: 1

Texas State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keely Williams rf 1 0 1 1 3 0 0
Kate Bubela 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Karmyn Bass c 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Aiyana Coleman 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Harley Vestal lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kat Zarate 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Mayson Garrett dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Sami Hood ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailee Slack ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sydney Harvey cf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Savannah Coleman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Strood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Jennings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chesney Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaili Witherell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 8 0 11

2B: Mayson Garrett (1)
HR: Aiyana Coleman (1)
E: Aiyana Coleman (1)

ULM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dakota Lake 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
Skylar Waggoner (W, 4-3) 7.0 7 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 27 34 10 10 138
Totals 7 3 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 27 35 10 10 147

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Strood (L, 3-2) 1.2 6 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 1 52
Abigail Jennings 2.1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 3 3 21
Chesney Davis 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 25
Kaili Witherell 1.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 23
Totals 10 6 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 27 33 7 9 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ULM - Top of 1st ULM TXS
Brooklin Lippert singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBFFBF). 0 0
Meagan Brown singled, bunt (0-0); Brooklin Lippert advanced to second. 0 0
Morgan Brown struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Hollie Thomas reached first on an error by 1b (2-2 BBFF); Meagan Brown out at second 2b to ss; Brooklin
Lippert scored, unearned. 1 0
Kailey Monsef walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hollie Thomas advanced to second. 1 0
Carson Jansky flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 0

Texas State - Bottom of 1st ULM TXS
Keely Williams walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Skylar Waggoner to p for Dakota Lake. 1 0
Kate Bubela singled to left field (2-1 BFB); Keely Williams advanced to second. 1 0
Karmyn Bass flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Aiyana Coleman walked (3-0 BBBB); Kate Bubela advanced to second; Keely Williams advanced to third. 1 0
Harley Vestal grounded into double play p to c to 1b (2-1 KBB); Keely Williams out on the play. 1 0

ULM - Top of 2nd ULM TXS
Elle Carter grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 1 0
Olivia Faggard singled to left field (3-2 FKBFBBF). 1 0
Carys Platt singled to center field (2-2 BFFBF); Olivia Faggard advanced to second. 1 0
Brooklin Lippert singled, bunt (0-0); Carys Platt advanced to second; Olivia Faggard advanced to third. 1 0
Meagan Brown fouled out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 FS); Brooklin Lippert advanced to second; Carys Platt
advanced to third; Olivia Faggard scored. 2 0
Morgan Brown singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Brooklin Lippert scored; Carys Platt scored. 4 0
Abigail Jennings to p for Emma Strood. 4 0
Morgan Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
Morgan Brown out at third c to ss to 3b to ss. 4 0

Texas State - Bottom of 2nd ULM TXS
Kat Zarate singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 4 0
Mayson Garrett doubled to left center (0-1 K); Kat Zarate advanced to third. 4 0
Sami Hood flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBFBFF). 4 0
Sydney Harvey walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 4 0
Keely Williams walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Sydney Harvey advanced to second; Mayson Garrett advanced to
third; Kat Zarate scored. 4 1
Kate Bubela grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Keely Williams advanced to second; Sydney Harvey advanced
to third; Mayson Garrett scored. 4 2
Karmyn Bass flied out to rf (2-2 KBKFFB). 4 2

ULM - Top of 3rd ULM TXS
Hollie Thomas flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 2
Kailey Monsef lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 2
Carson Jansky flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 2

Texas State - Bottom of 3rd ULM TXS
Aiyana Coleman flied out to rf (2-2 BKBS). 4 2
Harley Vestal grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 4 2
Kat Zarate grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 2

ULM - Top of 4th ULM TXS
Elle Carter grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Olivia Faggard grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKBF). 4 2



Carys Platt grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 4 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas State - Bottom of 4th ULM TXS
Mayson Garrett fouled out to rf (2-2 KBFFB). 4 2
Sami Hood popped up to ss (0-1 F). 4 2
Sydney Harvey singled to shortstop (3-2 BBBKK). 4 2
Keely Williams walked (3-2 FBKBFBFB); Sydney Harvey advanced to second. 4 2
Kate Bubela reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FBF); Keely Williams advanced to second;
Sydney Harvey out at third 3b unassisted. 4 2

ULM - Top of 5th ULM TXS
Brooklin Lippert walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 4 2
Chesney Davis to p for Abigail Jennings. 4 2
Meagan Brown singled to third base (0-1 K); Brooklin Lippert advanced to second. 4 2
Morgan Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Meagan Brown advanced to second;
Brooklin Lippert advanced to third. 4 2
Hollie Thomas grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 KK); Meagan Brown advanced to third; Brooklin Lippert scored. 5 2
Kailey Monsef grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBK). 5 2

Texas State - Bottom of 5th ULM TXS
Karmyn Bass flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 2
Aiyana Coleman walked (3-2 BKBBSFB). 5 2
Harley Vestal grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF); Aiyana Coleman advanced to second. 5 2
Kat Zarate walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 2
Mayson Garrett reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 KB); Kat Zarate out at second 2b to ss;
Aiyana Coleman advanced to third. 5 2

ULM - Top of 6th ULM TXS
Carson Jansky flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
Elle Carter singled, bunt (0-0). 5 2
Olivia Faggard struck out swinging (0-2 KKFK). 5 2
Carys Platt walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); Elle Carter advanced to second. 5 2
Kaili Witherell to p for Chesney Davis. 5 2
Brooklin Lippert singled to pitcher (3-2 BBBKF); Carys Platt advanced to second; Elle Carter advanced to
third. 5 2
Meagan Brown walked, RBI (3-2 KBSFBBB); Brooklin Lippert advanced to second; Carys Platt advanced to
third; Elle Carter scored. 6 2
Morgan Brown popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 6 2

Texas State - Bottom of 6th ULM TXS
Sami Hood out at first 1b to 2b (2-1 FBB). 6 2
Savannah Coleman pinch hit for Sydney Harvey. 6 2
Savannah Coleman popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 2
Keely Williams singled to right field (2-0 BB). 6 2
Kate Bubela singled to pitcher (2-1 KBB); Keely Williams advanced to second. 6 2
Karmyn Bass flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 6 2

ULM - Top of 7th ULM TXS
Sydney Harvey to cf for Savannah Coleman. 6 2
Hollie Thomas singled to center field (0-0). 6 2
Hollie Thomas out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 2
Kailey Monsef grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKB). 6 2
Carson Jansky grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 2

Texas State - Bottom of 7th ULM TXS



Aiyana Coleman homered to right field, RBI (1-2 KBF). 6 3
Harley Vestal grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 6 3
Kat Zarate walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Mayson Garrett flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 6 3
Bailee Slack pinch hit for Sami Hood. 6 3
Bailee Slack grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 6 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


